

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5563/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CMP No. 13965/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ARJUN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office
report)

WITH CRLMP NO. 12157 of 2007 In & SLP(Crl.)...../2007
(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)4 Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted for
filing
additional documents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master