

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5563/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in CMP No. 13965/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARJUN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12157 of 2007 - For permission to file SLP, ex-parte stay
and with Office ReportSLP(Crl) NO. 6204 of 2007 - With appln. for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and Office ReportSLP(Crl) NO. 6215 of 2007 - With appln. for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and Office ReportSLP(Crl) NO. 6298 of 2007 - With appln. for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms Neetu Sahni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

[S. Thapar]
P.S. to Registrar[Veera Verma]
Court Master